the jury may find the accused not guilty of the offence charged but guilty of 
an offence against subsection 92E (2), 92K (2) or 92L (2), respectively.”. 

Further amendments 

11.  The Principal Act is amended as set out in the Schedule. 

SCHEDULE Section 11 

FURTHER AMENDMENTS 

Subsection 556A (4)— 

Omit “section five hundred and fifty-six D of the Crimes Act”, substitute 
“section 556D”. 

Subsection 556D (1)— 

Omit “section five hundred and fifty-six A or five hundred and fifty-six 
B of the Crimes Act”, substitute “section 556A or 556B”. 

Subsection 556D (2)— 

Omit “section five hundred and fifty-six A or five hundred and fifty-six 
B of the Crimes Act”, substitute “section 556A or 556B”. 

Subsection 556D (4)— 

Omit “section five hundred and fifty-six A of this Act”, substitute 
“section 556A”. 

Subsection 556E (1)— 

Omit “subsection (8) of section five hundred and fifty-six C of the 
Crimes Act”, substitute “subsection 556C (8),”. 

Subsection 556E (2)— 

Omit “subsection (5) of section five hundred and fifty-six A of the